

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 132**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 14, delete “physician” and insert
2 “practitioner of the healing arts”.

3 On page 3, after line 3, insert:

4 “(b) ‘Practitioner of the healing arts’ means any person authorized to
5 practice a profession by a health professional regulatory board, as defined
6 in ORS 676.160.”.

7 In line 4, delete “(b)” and insert “(c)”.

8 Delete lines 24 through 27 and insert:

9 “(10) Requirements for a vaccine educational module offered on the
10 Internet, including the requirement that a vaccine educational module pres-
11 ent evidence-based information, including:

12 “(a) Information published by the Centers for Disease Control and Pre-
13 vention concerning epidemiology and prevention of disease through the use
14 of vaccinations;

15 “(b) Information consistent with the United States Food and Drug Ad-
16 ministration Adverse Event Reporting System on the known and foreseeable
17 risks of vaccinations; and

18 “(c) Information consistent with the United States Department of Health
19 and Human Services National Vaccine Injury Compensation Program on the
20 known and foreseeable risks of vaccinations; and”.